FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commis100838910 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Venture Stores, Inc.	COVER SHIEL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Ill ademark Office ONL ecord the attached original documents or copy the eof. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Edison Brothers Stores, Inc. Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Street Address:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attributes.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,828,910 ached? Yespa No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan S. Nemes Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin Street Address: 720 Olive, 24th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositaccount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is strue copy of the original document. Alan S. Nemes Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

EXHIBIT D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Venture Stores, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2001 East Terra Lane, O'Fallon, Missouri 63366, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF REG.

615 COMFORT COLLECTION

1,828,910

March 29, 1994

WHEREAS, Edison Brothers Stores, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 501 North Broadway, St. Louis, Missouri 63102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof, and its right to sue for past infringement thereof.

STLD01-639869V4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0381

EXHIBIT D (con't)

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of	f, and be binding upon, the parties, their heirs,
successors and assigns.	
Executed effective as of the 10th day of September, 1998.	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
VENTURE STORES, INC.	EDISON BROTHERS STORES, INC.
By: Russell Jold	By: Oo, Co. S had
Name: Russell Solt	Name: ALAN A. SACHS
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: <u>Senior Vice</u> President

Date: 9-398 Date: 9/10/98

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0382